OP \$90.00 2740360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM450724 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antelopesoft, LLC		06/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LLamasoft, Inc.
Street Address:	201 South Main Street
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740360	LOGICNET PLUS
Registration Number:	2258240	LOGICNET
Registration Number:	2202397	LOGICTOOLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7346624426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7346624426

Email: ctaylor@hooperhathaway.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Taylor
Address Line 1: 126 South Main Street

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/christophermtaylor/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Antelope TM Assignment Jun 2016#page1.tif source=Antelope TM Assignment Jun 2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006203 FRAME: 0746

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the date of execution (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), between Antelopesoft LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware having a principal place of business at 201 South Main Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and LLamasoft, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware having a principal place of business at 201 South Main Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 (hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the affiliated trademark applications and/or registrations therefor listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (hereinafter collectively the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date(s) set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ANTELOPESOFT LLC	LLAMASOFT, INC.
By: LLAMASOFT, INC., as manager of	By: Ju Tleurs
Antelopesoft LLC	Name: JOHN TERNES
By: Lenny	Title: CF3
Name: John TENNES	
Title:	
Name: John TERNES	

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
LOGICNET PLUS	United States	2740360	07/22/2003
LOGICNET	United States	2258240	06/29/1999
LOGICTOOLS	United States	2202397	11/03/1998

EAST\124736805.1

RECORDED: 11/13/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006203 FRAME: 0748